T
e
c
h
n
ic
a
l

R
ICE-H8
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 46
Order Information
Module Description
OrderNo
Code
Text
LA-6740
ICE-H8
ICE-H8 Base Module
Base module for Renesas H8 family
LA-6741
M-H8/325
Module Top H8/325
supports H8/322, 323, 324, 325, 3256, 3257, 10 MHz
with Module Bottom H8/325/3257 Series
LA-6791
A-H8/300-F
Module Bottom H8/325/3257 Series
PLCC68 Adapter for H8/322, 323, 324, 325, 3256, 3257
QFP64 Adapter for H8/322, 323, 324, 325, 3256, 3257
DIL64 Adapter for H8/322, 323, 324, 325, 3256, 3257
QFP64 requires ET64-QF29
LA-6742
M-H8/329/338
Module Top H8/329/338
supports H8/326..329, 10 MHz,
        H8/336..338, 10 MHz
LA-6743
M-H8/330
Module Top H8/330
supports H8/330, 10 MHz
LA-6792
M-H8/3334
Module Top H8/3334
supports H8/3397, 3396, 3394,
3337, 3336, 3334Y, 3334YF at 16MHz
QFP80,TQFP80 requires LA-6798
PLCC84 requires LA-6739
LA-6744
M-H8/350
Module Top H8/350
supports H8/350, 10 MHz
LA-6739
A-H8/300-B
Module Bottom H8/329, 330, 338, 350, 3334
PLCC68-Adapter for H8/326..329
PLCC84-Adapter for H8/330, 336..338, 350
DIL64S-Adapter for H8/326..329
PLCC84-Adapter for H8/3397, 3396, 3394
PLCC84-Adapter for H8/3337, 3336, 3334Y, 3334YF
LA-6738
A-H8/300-A
Module Bottom H8/322..325, 330, 336..338, 350
PLCC68-Adapter for H8/322..325, 3256, 3257
PLCC84-Adapter for H8/330, 336..338, 350
LA-6798
A-H8/300-C
Module Bottom H8/330, 338, 350, 3334, 3397
QFP80 Adapter for H8/330, 336..338, 350
QFP80, TQFP80 Adapter for H8/3397, 3396, 3394
QFP80,TQFP80 Adapter for H8/3337, 3336, 3334Y, 3334YF
TQFP80 requires ET80-QF47
QFP80 requires ET80-QF14
LA-6730
M-H8/3003
Module Top H8/3003
supports H8/3002-3003, H8/3040-3042,
with module bottom A-H8/3003
supports H8/3001
with module bottom A-H8/3001
supports H8/3004, 3005
with module bottom A-H8/3004/3005

Text
ICE-H8
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 48
Detailed Order Information
LA-6953
M-H8/3814/
3834
Module Top H8/3814/3834 family
supports H8/3812-3814, H8/3833-3837
with module bottom LA-6955
LA-6955
A-H8/3814/3834
Module Bottom H8/3814/3834 family
ET100-QF06-Adapter for H8/3812-3814, H8/3833-3837
ET100-QF49-Adapter for H8/3812-3814, H8/3833-3837
LA-6940
M-H8/3827
Module Top H8/3827
supports H8/3827 and H8/3867
with module bottom A-H8/3827
LA-6941
A-H8/3827
Module Bottom H8/3827
Support H8/3827 and H8/3867
Adaption ET80-QF14
LA-6957
M-H8/3067
Module Top H8/3067
supports H8/3006/3007, H8/3060-3062
and H8/3064-3067
with module bottom A-H8/3067
LA-6958
A-H8/3067
Module Bottom H8/3067
QFP100, TQFP100 Adapter for H8/3006/3007,
H8/3060-62 and H8/3064-67
QFP100 requires ET100-QF49 or ET100-QF06
TQFP100 requires ET100-QF49
LA-6745
M-H8/520